
XXII TAÇA INTERNACIONAL MAIA JOVEM 2015
Tennis Europe Junior Tour

Week of

23 MAR 2015
City,Country

MAIA, POR

GS14 - GIRLS SINGLES 14 MAIN DRAW

Tourn. Key

TE-POR-13A-2015
Referee

Paulo Oliveira
St. Rank Cnty Round 1

1 24 RUS  TIKHONOVA, A [1]
2 WC POR  SA, Madalena
3 Q ESP  PAGES MERE, Maria
4 355 NED  TIMMERMANS, M
5 581 HUN  GECSEK, Fanni
6 664 POR  CARDOSO, Carolina
7 329 ESP  CONDE MONFORT, L
8 124 FRA  JANICIJEVIC, S [15]
9 92 ITA  BEZZO, E [12]

10 218 ESP  REY GARCIA, Alba
11 WC POR  CAROLINO, F
12 160 IRL  DUFFY NIBLOCK, C
13 520 POR  BAPTISTA, Joana
14 211 AUT  SCHMID, Anna
15 431 FRA  DROGUET, Aubane
16 78 BUL  YOUSEVA, R [8]
17 40 MLT  PELLICANO, H [3]
18 177 ESP  MARTINEZ ASENSI, G
19 WC 664 POR  SILVA, Rita
20 379 FRA  BABEAUD, Maelle
21 431 POR  FONTE, Maria Ines
22 250 BEL  GLAUDE, Laure Line
23 Q 664 ESP  DEL BARRIO, Carla
24 107 SRB  STANKOVIC, A [13]
25 79 ESP  CUSTIC, M [9]
26 435 IRL  HEFFERNAN, S
27 166 POR  C SILVA, Rebeca
28 Q RUS  SITNIKOVA, Sofia
29 Q UKR  LOPATETSKAYA, D
30 WC POR  MENDES, Francisca
31 359 ESP  FERRER RODRIGUEZ, A
32 61 HUN  NAGY, A [6]
33 63 RUS  KRUPENINA, M [7]
34 238 EST  NARMONT, Helena
35 296 POR  MAIA, Ines
36 Q MDA  AKHALAIA, Mariami
37 383 POR  GARCIA, Camila
38 148 BUL  TODOROVA, M
39 323 FRA  BILLON, Zoe
40 88 ESP  ASTIGARRAGA HARPER, P [11]

41 120 IRL  RYAN, Zara [14]
42 581 ESP  DIEZ PLAGARO, A
43 664 BLR  YAKIMAKHO, Alisa
44 WC POR  TANQUEIRO, M
45 146 ESP  EDIBSON MESSIAH, D
46 664 POR  OLIVEIRA, Leonor
47 Q 664 ITA  ZIODATO, Sara
48 47 FRA  LEONARD, M [4]
49 47 RUS  MEDVEDEVA, D [5]
50 581 SLO  ULE, Zala
51 WC POR  RODRIGUES, Maria
52 LL 581 POR  TELES, Brigida
53 435 POR  VAN ZELLER, T
54 193 HUN  VISONTAI, Timea
55 211 ESP  MAYOROVA BAKHTINA, C
56 83 ROU  BRAGA, A [10]
57 127 FRA  GARRIGUES, C [16]
58 Q UKR  RUBLEVSKA, K
59 664 POR  NEVES, Sara
60 272 RUS  MIRONOVA, A
61 Q ITA  ALLASIA, Aurora
62 198 ESP  MARTINEZ CIREZ, C
63 WC POR  MENDES, Matilde
64 38 SRB  SKROBONJA, A [2]

Round 2

 TIKHONOVA, A [1]
 6-2 6-1 
 PAGES MERE, Maria
 6-2 4-6 6-1 
 GECSEK, Fanni
 6-2 6-2 
 CONDE MONFORT, L
 6-3 6-4 
 BEZZO, E [12]
 6-2 6-1 
 DUFFY NIBLOCK, C
 6-4 6-2 
 BAPTISTA, Joana
 3-6 6-3 6-2 
 YOUSEVA, R [8]
 6-3 6-3 
 PELLICANO, H [3]
 6-3 6-1 
 BABEAUD, Maelle
 6-1 6-4 
 FONTE, Maria Ines
 6-1 6-0 
 STANKOVIC, A [13]
 6-1 6-0 
 CUSTIC, M [9]
 6-4 7-5 
 SITNIKOVA, Sofia
 6-2 3-6 6-3 
 LOPATETSKAYA, D
 6-1 6-0 
 NAGY, A [6]
 6-1 6-1 
 KRUPENINA, M [7]
 6-2 6-2 
 AKHALAIA, Mariami
 6-2 7-5 
 TODOROVA, M
 7-6(4) 6-2 
 ASTIGARRAGA HARPER, P [11]

 6-3 6-1 
 RYAN, Zara [14]
 6-3 6-0 
 TANQUEIRO, M
 6-3 3-6 6-0 
 EDIBSON MESSIAH, D
 6-3 6-1 
 LEONARD, M [4]
 6-2 6-0 
 MEDVEDEVA, D [5]
 6-0 6-0 
 TELES, Brigida
 6-0 6-4 
 VISONTAI, Timea
 6-1 6-0 
 MAYOROVA BAKHTINA, C
 6-3 6-2 
 GARRIGUES, C [16]
 6-1 6-1 
 MIRONOVA, A
 6-1 6-2 
 MARTINEZ CIREZ, C
 6-0 6-1 
 SKROBONJA, A [2]
 6-1 6-0 

Round 3

 PAGES MERE, Maria
 6-7(2) 7-6(4) 6-3 

 CONDE MONFORT, L
 7-6(1) 6-2 

 BEZZO, E [12]
 7-6(2) 6-4 

 YOUSEVA, R [8]
 6-3 6-3 

 PELLICANO, H [3]
 6-2 6-0 

 FONTE, Maria Ines
 6-4 4-6 6-2 

 CUSTIC, M [9]
 6-3 7-6(5) 

 NAGY, A [6]
 w.o.

 KRUPENINA, M [7]
 6-0 6-1 

 ASTIGARRAGA HARPER, P [11]

 6-1 6-2 

 RYAN, Zara [14]
 6-0 6-1 

 LEONARD, M [4]
 6-4 6-3 

 MEDVEDEVA, D [5]
 6-1 6-1 

 MAYOROVA BAKHTINA, C
 6-2 6-7(5) 6-2 

 GARRIGUES, C [16]
 6-4 6-0 

 MARTINEZ CIREZ, C
 6-2 6-2 

Quarterfinals

 PAGES MERE, Maria
 6-4 7-6(9) 

 YOUSEVA, R [8]
 6-4 6-0 

 PELLICANO, H [3]
 6-1 6-1 

 CUSTIC, M [9]
 1-6 7-5 6-0 

 KRUPENINA, M [7]
 6-4 6-3 

 LEONARD, M [4]
 6-2 6-4 

 MEDVEDEVA, D [5]
 6-3 6-2 

 MARTINEZ CIREZ, C
 6-2 6-3 

Semifinals

 YOUSEVA, R [8]
 6-3 7-6(6) 

 PELLICANO, H [3]
 6-4 6-2 

 LEONARD, M [4]
 6-2 6-1 

 MARTINEZ CIREZ, C
 6-1 6-2 

Final

 PELLICANO, H [3]
 6-1 6-4 

 LEONARD, M [4]
 6-4 6-3 

 PELLICANO, H [3]
 6-1 6-4 

www.tenniseurope.org
# Seeded Players
1 TIKHONOVA, Anastasia
2 SKROBONJA, Andjela
3 PELLICANO, Helene
4 LEONARD, Manon
5 MEDVEDEVA, Daniella
6 NAGY, Adrienn
7 KRUPENINA, Maria
8 YOUSEVA, Rozalina

9 CUSTIC, Marta
10 BRAGA, Alexandra Diana
11 ASTIGARRAGA HARPER, Pilar
12 BEZZO, Emilia
13 STANKOVIC, Aleksandra
14 RYAN, Zara
15 JANICIJEVIC, Selena
16 GARRIGUES, Coralie

# Lucky Losers Replacing  Draw date/time: 22 MAR 2015 18:54 
 Last Direct Acceptance
 DIEZ PLAGARO, Angela (ESP)
 Player representatives
 Timea VISONTAI
 Ines MAIA
 Signature

 Paulo Oliveira



XXII TAÇA INTERNACIONAL MAIA JOVEM 2015
Tennis Europe Junior Tour

Week of

23 MAR 2015
City,Country

MAIA, POR

GS14 - GIRLS SINGLES 14 
CONSOLATION CONSOLATION

Tourn. Key

TE-POR-13A-2015
Referee

Paulo Oliveira
Round 1

 BRAGA, A [1]
 
 Bye
 
 DROGUET, Aubane
 
 SA, Madalena
 
 FERRER RODRIGUEZ, A
 
 VAN ZELLER, Teresa
 
 GARCIA, Camila
 
 GLAUDE, Laure Line [8]
 
 MARTINEZ ASENSI, G [4]
 
 ALLASIA, Aurora
 
 RODRIGUES, Maria
 
 BILLON, Zoe
 
 NEVES, Sara
 
 RUBLEVSKA, Kateryna
 
 MENDES, Francisca
 
 NARMONT, Helena [7]
 
 REY GARCIA, Alba [6]
 
 MAIA, Ines
 
 ZIODATO, Sara
 
 CAROLINO, Francisca
 
 YAKIMAKHO, Alisa
 
 ULE, Zala
 
 TIMMERMANS, Margriet
 
 C SILVA, Rebeca [3]
 
 SCHMID, Anna [5]
 
 OLIVEIRA, Leonor
 
 HEFFERNAN, Shauna
 
 MENDES, Matilde
 
 DIEZ PLAGARO, Angela
 
 SILVA, Rita
 
 CARDOSO, Carolina
 
 JANICIJEVIC, Selena [2]
 

Round 2

 BRAGA, A [1]
 

 DROGUET, Aubane
 4-1 4-0 

 FERRER RODRIGUEZ, A
 4-1 4-0 

 GLAUDE, Laure Line [8]
 1-4 5-4(4) 5-3 

 MARTINEZ ASENSI, G [4]
 4-1 5-3 

 BILLON, Zoe
 4-1 4-0 

 RUBLEVSKA, Kateryna
 5-3 5-4(4) 

 NARMONT, Helena [7]
 4-1 4-0 

 MAIA, Ines
 5-4(4) 4-1 

 ZIODATO, Sara
 4-1 4-1 

 ULE, Zala
 4-2 4-0 

 TIMMERMANS, Margriet
 5-4(10) 4-2 

 SCHMID, Anna [5]
 4-1 4-1 

 HEFFERNAN, Shauna
 2-4 5-3 4-0 

 DIEZ PLAGARO, Angela
 0-4 4-2 4-0 

 JANICIJEVIC, Selena [2]
 4-1 5-3 

Quarterfinals

 BRAGA, A [1]
 5-4(4) 4-2 

 FERRER RODRIGUEZ, A
 4-2 4-2 

 BILLON, Zoe
 4-2 0-4 4-1 

 NARMONT, Helena [7]
 4-1 4-2 

 ZIODATO, Sara
 2-4 4-1 4-2 

 TIMMERMANS, Margriet
 4-1 4-0 

 SCHMID, Anna [5]
 5-3 4-1 

 JANICIJEVIC, Selena [2]
 4-1 5-3 

Semifinals

 BRAGA, A [1]
 4-1 1-4 5-4(1) 

 NARMONT, Helena [7]
 5-3 4-2 

 TIMMERMANS, Margriet
 4-1 5-4(7) 

 SCHMID, Anna [5]
 3-5 4-2 4-2 

Final

 BRAGA, A [1]
 4-0 4-2 

 SCHMID, Anna [5]
 4-2 1-4 5-3 

 BRAGA, A [1]
 4-2 4-1 

www.tenniseurope.org
# Seeded Players
1 BRAGA, Alexandra Diana
2 JANICIJEVIC, Selena
3 C SILVA, Rebeca
4 MARTINEZ ASENSI, Gabriela
5 SCHMID, Anna
6 REY GARCIA, Alba
7 NARMONT, Helena
8 GLAUDE, Laure Line

# Lucky Losers Replacing  Draw date/time: 22 MAR 2015 18:54 
 Last Direct Acceptance
 DIEZ PLAGARO, Angela (ESP)
 Player representatives
 Timea VISONTAI
 Ines MAIA
 Signature

 Paulo Oliveira


